
U13 Girls Hockey 

Tournament 

18 September 2021 

Manton Lane 

Bedford 

MK41 7NT 

01234 332654 



Welcome 

Squads will consist of 10 players.         

Rolling substitutes are allowed for all matches.    

Players must have been under 14 at midnight on 

August 31st 2021.    

All games will be 8 minutes each way, with two 

minutes change round at half-time. All matches 

will be centrally timed.    

BMS will provide match and practice balls for all to 

use.  

Teams are asked to bring an alternative strip and 

to make their own arrangements for 

valuables.               

The competition will be run in two pools A teams 

and B team – Win = 5, Score Draw = 3, 0-0 = 1, 

Loss = 0.       

In the event of teams finishing level in their 

groups, places will be decided based upon the 

following:         

 -  Points difference              

 - Then by Goal difference  

 - Then by shuffles won.     

 



Normal FIH 7-a-side rules apply, with one 

exemption: https://fih.ch/media/13350505/fih-

rules-of-hockey-jan2021-update.pdf 

Exemption - No Penalty Corners. Any foul that 

would warrant a penalty corner will result in a 6 

second 1on1 penalty shuffle from the edge of the 

D.  

Please could all schools provide an umpire for the 

day. The umpires’ decisions are final.   

Changing facilities will be made available on the 

Main School site.     

There will be a light buffet lunch available at pitch 

side for players and staff. Tea, coffee and biscuits 

provided for staff, parents and spectators under 

the BMS Gazebo.   

The school nurse will be present, but schools are 

asked to bring their own First Aid Kit.     

The presentations will be made after the final 

matches have been played.    

Contact on the day: Mr Harry Benjamin - 07525 

781561    

There is a map attached and we would appreciate 

it if you could please park on the Main School site 

on Manton Lane If coming by coach, please use 

the layby on Clapham Road or by Edith Cavell 

School. 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ffih.ch%2Fmedia%2F13350505%2Ffih-rules-of-hockey-jan2021-update.pdf&data=04%7C01%7Ccsedgman%40bedmod.co.uk%7C518f2f5a69bc4b0c432208d91608ffc7%7Cb92fe9d9a3814285978c45d64b646308%7C0%7C0%7C637565050167527636%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=SzOkbKUfW0Q0s4cRnfYi0C%2FxHLwaJJOp5mchIoc7J5k%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ffih.ch%2Fmedia%2F13350505%2Ffih-rules-of-hockey-jan2021-update.pdf&data=04%7C01%7Ccsedgman%40bedmod.co.uk%7C518f2f5a69bc4b0c432208d91608ffc7%7Cb92fe9d9a3814285978c45d64b646308%7C0%7C0%7C637565050167527636%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=SzOkbKUfW0Q0s4cRnfYi0C%2FxHLwaJJOp5mchIoc7J5k%3D&reserved=0


Schedule 

09.00 

09.20 

09.40 

10.00 

10.20 

10.40 

11.00 

11.20 

11.40 

12.00 

12.20 

12.40 

13.00 

13.20 

13.40 

PITCH 

1 

BMS A v NHS A 

KIM A v SH A 

SP B v BGS B 

BMS A v KIM A 

SH A v SP A 

NHS B v BGS B 

BMS A v SP A 

BGS A v SH A 

BMS B v SP B 

BMS a v SH A 

BGS A v KIM A 

SP B v NHS B 

BMS A v BGS A 

SP A v KIM A 

SH B v NHS B 

PITCH 

2 

KIMB v SH B 

BMS B v NHS B 

SP A v BGS A 

BMS B v KIM B 

NHS A v BGS A 

SH B v SP B 

KIM A v NHS A 

BGS B v SH B 

KIM B v NHS B 

SP A v NHS A 

BMS B v SH B 

BGS B v KIM B 

SH A v NHS A 

BMS B v BGS B 

SP B v KIM B 



Sports 

Hall 

Toilets 


