

U13 Girls Hockey Tournament 18 September 2021

Manton Lane
Bedford
MK41 7NT
01234 332654

Welcome

Squads will consist of 10 players.

Rolling substitutes are allowed for all matches.

Players must have been under 14 at midnight on August 31st 2021.

All games will be 8 minutes each way, with two minutes change round at half-time. All matches will be centrally timed.

BMS will provide match and practice balls for all to use.

Teams are asked to bring an alternative strip and to make their own arrangements for valuables.

The competition will be run in two pools A teams and B team – Win = 5, Score Draw = 3, 0-0 = 1, Loss = 0.

In the event of teams finishing level in their groups, places will be decided based upon the following:

- Points difference
- Then by Goal difference
- Then by shuffles won.

Normal FIH 7-a-side rules apply, with one exemption: https://fih.ch/media/13350505/fih-rules-of-hockey-jan2021-update.pdf

Exemption - No Penalty Corners. Any foul that would warrant a penalty corner will result in a 6 second 1on1 penalty shuffle from the edge of the D.

Please could all schools provide an umpire for the day. The umpires' decisions are final.

Changing facilities will be made available on the Main School site.

There will be a light buffet lunch available at pitch side for players and staff. Tea, coffee and biscuits provided for staff, parents and spectators under the BMS Gazebo.

The school nurse will be present, but schools are asked to bring their own First Aid Kit.

The presentations will be made after the final matches have been played.

Contact on the day: Mr Harry Benjamin - 07525 781561

There is a map attached and we would appreciate it if you could please park on the Main School site on Manton Lane If coming by coach, please use the layby on Clapham Road or by Edith Cavell School.

Schedule

PITCH 2	PITCH 1	
KIMB v SH B	BMS A v NHS A	09.00
BMS B v NHS B	KIM A v SH A	09.20
SP A v BGS A	SP B v BGS B	09.40
BMS B v KIM B	BMS A v KIM A	10.00
NHS A v BGS A	SH A v SP A	10.20
SH B v SP B	NHS B v BGS B	10.40
KIM A v NHS A	BMS A v SP A	11.00
BGS B v SH B	BGS A v SH A	11.20
KIM B v NHS B	BMS B v SP B	11.40
SP A v NHS A	BMS a v SH A	12.00
BMS B v SH B	BGS A v KIM A	12.20
BGS B v KIM B	SP B v NHS B	12.40
SH A v NHS A	BMS A v BGS A	13.00
BMS B v BGS B	SP A v KIM A	13.20
SP B v KIM B	SH B v NHS B	13.40

